## SCHEDULE 4

## UK STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## Plant Health (Forestry) Order 2005

- **224.**—(1) Article 22 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1)—
  - (a) for "Great Britain", in the first place where it occurs, substitute "a relevant territory";
  - (b) for "Great Britain", in the last place where it occurs, substitute "that relevant territory".
- (3) In paragraph (3)—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (a), for "Great Britain", in the first place where it occurs, substitute "the relevant territory";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (b), for "Great Britain", in each place where it occurs, substitute "the relevant territory".